

M.A.C.C 190 of 2022

Present : Sri Surajit Seal
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Contai-in-charge.

Order no. 06

dated 01.08.2023

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the claimant files hajira.

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D and appearance.

The postal A/D has been received after proper service of process in respect of O.P No.2. The O.P no.2 /Sriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. has not turned up before this court after receiving the process.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the O.P no.2 /Sriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Hence, the case be proceeded ex-parte against the O.P No.2/Sriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.

The S/R and A/D has not yet been received in respect of O.P No.1.

P.O is transferred.

Fix 18.10.2023 for S/R & A/D in respect of O.P No.1 and appearance.

Judge,
MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.
-in-charge.